06/2022

Mod: PSB-202MI1/2V

Production code: SP200

<9Diamond



CHAPITRE 6. LISTE DES ANNEXES

6.1 — Vue eclatée SP60-SP80-SP100-SP130-SP160-SP200-SP250

6.2 - Nomenclature SP60-SP80-SP100-SP130-SP160-SP200-SP250

6.3 — Vue eclatée SP80R-SP100R-SP130R-SP160R-SP200R-SP250R

6.4 - Nomenclature SP80R-SP100R-SP130R-SP160R-SP200R-SP250R

6.5 — Vue eclatée SP8OCR-SP100CR-SP130CR-SP160CR-SP200CR-SP250CR
6.6 - Nomenclature SP80CR-SP100CR-SP130CR-SP160CR-SP200CR-SP250CR

6.7 — Schéma électrique de puissance séries

58



SP60/80/100/130/160/200/250

WU%

©)
®. §

s
A
e

ORI
®

S =] : - 3
E =
s v [EEed S
> — ,.m.h. el 5
= ’ﬂ!ﬂlwwﬂﬂ- L
(& Il =2 0 ,ml- Ty S
= W¢Nu 32) =y
SRR OIOIIORDIONORC)

59




LISTA COMPONENTI SP60- SP80- SP100- SP130- SP160- SP200- SP250

POS DESCRIZIONE SP60 SP80 SP100 SP130 SP160 SP200 SP250
1 SPIRALE SP060001 SPX80001 SPX80001 SP013001 SPX16001  SPX16001 SP025001
2 VITE 07112035 07116040 07116040 07116040 07116040 07116040 07116050
3 PIANTONE SP060003 SPX80003 SPX80003 SP013003  SPX16003 SPX16003 SPX16003
4 VITE 07012050 07014045 07014045 07014045 07014045 07014045 07014045
5 ALBERO SPIRALE SP060005 SPX80005 SPX80005 SPX80005 SPX16005 SPX16005 SP025005
7 VITE 10406010 10406010 10406010 10406010 10406010 10406010 10406010
8 SCODELLINO SP060008 SPX80008 SPX80008 SPX80008 SPX16008 SPX16008 SPX16008
SUPPORTO SPIRALE
9 SUPPORTO SPIRALE SP060009 SPX80009 SPX80009 SPX80009 SPX16009 SPX16009 SPX16009
10 CUSCINETTO C62102RS C62112RS C62112RS  C62112RS  C63122RS C63122RS C63122RS
11 ANELLO DI TENUTA - SPX80011 SPX80011 SPX80011 SPX16011  SPX16011  SPX16011
12 VITE 03212035 03212035 03212035 03212035 03212035 03212035 03212035
13  CALETTATORE SPX60013 SPX80013 SPX80013 SPX80013  SPX16013  SPX16013 SPX16013
14  PULEGGIA SPIRALE SP060014 SPX80014 SPX80014 SP013014  SPX16014 SPX16014 SP025014
15  CINGHIA SPIRALE SP013050 SPX80015 SPX80015 SPX80015  SPX16015 SPX16015 SPX16015
16  VITE 02608030 02610040 02610040 02610040 02612040 02612040 02612040
17 RONDELLA 05410040 05410040 05410040 05410040 05410040 05410040 05410040
18 PIASTRA MOTORE SP060018 SPX80018 SPX80018 SPX80018  SPX16018 SPX16018 SPX16018
SPIRALE
19 RONDELLA 05812000 05812000 05812000 05812000 05812000 05812000 05812000
21 CINGHIA VASCA SP060041 SPX80015 SPX80015 SPX80015  SPX16041 SPX16041 SPX16041
22 :g:;::i(;m MOTORE SP060022 SPX80022 SPX80022 SP013022 SPX16022 SPX16022 SP025022
23 GRANO 03508014 03508014 03508014 03508014 03508014 03508014 03508014
24 LINGUETTA CHO080740 CH080740 CH080740 CH080740  CH128100 CH128100 CH128100
25 MOTORE SPIRALE M2112003 M2132001 M2132001 M2132001 M2160003 M2160001 M2160003
26 PULEGGIA SP060026 SPX80026 SPX80026 SPX80026  SPX16026  SPX16026 SP025026
27  LINGUETTA CHO070835 CH080740 CH080740 CH080740  CHO080740 CHO080740 CH080740
28 MOTORE VASCA MT090004 MT100002 MT100002 MT100002  MT100003 MT100003 MT100003
29 ALBERO PIASTRA SP060029 SPX80029 SPX80029 SPX80029  SPX80029 SPX80029 SPX80029
MOTORE VASCA
30 \F;::SSJ:A MOTORE SP060030 SPX80030 SPX80030 SPX80030  SPX13030 SPX13030 SPX13030
31 GRANO 03508010 03508010 03508010 03508010 03508010 03508010 03508010
32 VITE 02610040 02612040 02612040 02612040 02612040 02612040 02612040
33 PRESSACAVO PG135000 PG135000 PG135000 PG135000 PG135000 PG135000 PG135000
34 DADO 041M1200 041M1200 041M1200 041M1200  041M1200  041M1200 041M1200
BARRA
36 TENSIONAMENTO SP060036 SPX80036 SPX80036 SPX80036  SPX16036 SPX16036 SPX16036
CINGHIE RINVIO
37 DADO 079M1200 079M1200 079M1200 079M1200  079M1200 079M1200 079M1200
38 RONDELLA 05812000 05814000 05814000 05814000 05814000 05814000 05814000
BARRA
39 TENSIONAMENTO SP060039 SPX80039 SPX80039 SPX80039  SPX16039 SPX16039 SPX16039
CINGHIE MOTORE
40 CILINDRO FILETTATO SPX60040 SPX60040 SPX60040 SPX60040  SPX60040 SPX60040 SPX60040
41 VITE 02608025 02608025 02608025 02608025 02608025 02608025 02608025
42 CALETTATORE SP060042 SPX80042 SPX80042 SPX80042  SPX80042 SPX80042 SPX16051

60



POS DESCRIZIONE SP60 SP80 SP100 SP130 SP160 SP200 SP250
43  PULEGGIA RINVIO SP060043 SPX80043 SPX80043 SPX80043  SPX16043 SPX16043 SP025043
44  CUSCINETTO C33082RS C33082RS C33082RS  C33082RS  C33082RS C33082RS (C33082RS
45 MOLLA ATAZZA 064D1200 064D1200 064D1200 064D1200 064D1200  064D1200 064D1200
46 SUPPORTO RINVIO SPX60046 SPX60046 SPX60046  SPX60046  SPX60046 SPX60046 SPX60046
47 RUOTA GIREVOLE SPX60047 SPX60047 SPX60047 SPX60047  SPX60047 SPX60047 SPX60047
48 2::th0 SUPPORTO SPX60048 SPX60048 SPX60048  SPX60048 SPX60048 SPX60048 SPX60048
49  ALBERO PULEGGIA SP060049 SPX80049 SPX80049 SPX80049  SPX16049 SPX16049 SPX16049
50 CINGHIA SP060050 SPX60015 SPX60015 SP013050  SPX80015 SPX80015 SPX80015
51 VITE 07112020 02612035 02612035 02612035 02612035 02612035 02612035
52 PULEGGIA VASCA SP060014 SPX80014 SPX80014  SPX80014 SPX16014 SPX16014 SP025014
54 CUSCINETTO C62092RS C60122RS C60122RS  C60122RS  C62142RS  C62142RS C62142RS
55 CUSCINETTO - C5121400 C5121400 C5121400 C5121600 C5121600 C5121600
56 SUPPORTO VASCA SP060056 SPX80056 SPX80056 SPX80056  SPX16056 SPX16056 SPX16056
57 ANELLO DI TENUTA SP060057 SPX80057 SPX80057  SPX80057 SPX16057 SPX16057 SPX16057
58 FLANGIA SP060058 SPX80058 SPX80058 SPX80058  SPX16058 SPX16058 SPX16058
59 RONDELLA 09008024 09008024 09008024 09008024 09008024 09008024 09008024
60  DISTANZIALE - SPX80060 SPX80060 SPX80060 SPX16060 SPX16060 SPX16060
61 CUSCINETTO C32102RS C32112RS C32112RS  C32112RS  C33122RS C33122RS C33122RS
62 VITE 02608030 02608030 02608030 02608030 02608030 02608030 02608030
63 C:g(E:io SUPPORTO SP060090 SPX80063 SPX80063 SPX80063 SPX16063 SPX16063 SPX16063
64 SPESSORE SPX40064 SPX40064 SPX40064 SPX40064  SPX40064 SPX40064 SPX40064

PROTEZIONE
65 SUPPORTO VASCA SP060065 SPX80065 SPX80065  SPX80065 SPX16065 SPX16065 SPX16065
66 VASCA SP060066 SP080066 SP010066 SP013066  SP016066  SP020066 SP025066
67 VITE 07008020 07008020 07008020 07008020 07008020 07008020 07008020
68 RONDELLA 09008024 09008024 09008024 09008024 09008024 09008024 09008024
69 PROTEZIONE VASCA SP060069 SP080069 SP010069 SP013069  SP016069  SP020069 SP025069
70 ;Eo\it:ﬂoc:gMENTo SP060070 SPX80070 SPX80070 SPX80070  SPX80070 SPX80070 SPX80070
71 GRANO 03508010 03508010 03508010 03508010 03508010 03508010 03508010
74 GRANO 03506010 03506010 03506010 03506010 03506010 03506010 03506010
75 ALBERO GRIGLIA SPX60075 SPX60075 SPX60075  SPX60075  SPX60075 SPX60075 SPX60075

AZIONATORE
77 FINECORSA SPX60077 SPX60077 SPX60077 SPX60077  SPX60077  SPX60077 SPX60077
78  GRIGLIA INOX SP060078 SP080078 SP010078 SP013078  SP016078  SP020078 SP025078
79 VITE 10506010 10506010 10506010 10506010 10506010 10506010 10506010
80 CARTERTESTATA SP060080 SPX80080 SPX80080  SPX80080 SPX16080 SPX16080 SPX16080
81 MOLLA A GAS SP060081 SP060081 SP060081 SP060081 SP060081  SP060081  IMX12043
82 VITE 02604035 02604035 02604035 02604035 02604035 02604035 02604035
83 RONDELLA 05808000 05808000 05808000 05808000 05808000 05808000 05808000
84 DADO 050M0800 050M0800 050M0800 050M0800  050M0800  050M0800 050M0800
87 RONDELLA 05408024 05810000 05810000 05810000 05812000 05812000 05812000
89  TIMER DOPPIO SPX60089 SPX60089 SPX60089  SPX60089  SPX60089 SPX60089 SPX60089
90 PRESSACAVO PG110000 PG110000 PG110000 PG110000 PG110000 PG110000 PG110000
93 VITE 07108040 07108040 07108040 07108045 07108045 07108045 07108045

PANNELLO
94 SERIGRAFATO SP060094 SPX80094 SPX80094 SPX80094  SPX80094 SPX80094 SPX80094
95 MICROINTERRUTTORE MIC00102 MIC00102 MIC00102 MIC00102 MIC00102  MIC00102  MIC00102
96 PRESSACAVO PG160000 PG160000 PG160000 PG160000 PG160000 PG160000 PG160000

61



POS DESCRIZIONE SP60 SP80 SP100 SP130 SP160 SP200 SP250
97  CAVO ELETTRICO SPX60097  SPX60097  SPX60097  SPX60097  SPX16097 SPX16097 SPX16097
98  VITE 02606020 02606020 02606020 02606020 02606020 02606020 02606020
99 252:?;2:””"0 SP0OB0099  SPX80099  SPX80099 SPX80099 SPX80099 SPX80099 SPX80099
100 IMPIANTO ELETTRICO  SP060167  SPX80167  SPX80167  SPX80167 SPX16167 SPX16167 SPX16167
101 VITE 02606020 02606020 02606020 02606020 02606020 02606020 02606020
102 GUARNIZIONE SPX60102  SPX80102  SPX80102  SPX80102 SPX60102 SPX60102 SPX60102
103 gf::f:; :(;’ ADRO SP060103  SPX80103  SPX80103  SPX80103 SPX80103 SPX80103 SPX80103
104 VITE 10406040 10406040 10406040 10406040 10406040 10406040 10406040
105 'NTERRUTTORE

GENERALE

106 TELAIO SP060106  SPX80106  SPX80106  SPX80106 SPX16106 SPX16106 SP025106
107 GUARNIZIONE SP060107  SPX80107  SPX80107  SPX80107 SPX80107 SPX80107 SPX80107
108 CARTER BASE SP060108  SPX80108  SPX80108  SPX80108  SPX80108 SPX80108 SPX80108
110 PIASTRA TESTATA SP060110  SPX80110  SPX80110  SPX80110  SPX16110 SPX16110 SP025110
111 CARTER INFERIORE SP060111  SPX80111  SPX80111  SPX80111  SPX16111  SPX16111 SP025111
112 VITE 02005538 02005538 02005538 02005538 02005538 02005538 02005538
113 PIEDE LIVELLAMENTO  IMX60104  IMX60104  IMX60104  IMX60104  IMX60104  IMX60104  IMX60104
114 RUOTA POSTERIORE IMX60013 ~ SPX80114  SPX80114  SPX80114 SPX80114 SPX80114 SPX80114

MOZZO RUOTA

M5 CTERIORE IMOB0141  SPX80115  SPX80115  SPX80115  SPX80115 SPX80115 SPX80115
117 FERMO GRIGLIA SPX60117  SPX60117  SPX60117  SPX60117  SPX60117  SPX60117 SPX60117
118  VITE 07108050 07108050 07108050 07108050 07108050 07108050 07108050
119 SEEGER 051D1600  051D1600  051D1600  051D2000  051D2000  051D2000  051D2000
121 RULLO VASCA IMX60134  SPX80121  SPX80121  SPX80121  SPX80121 SPX80121 SPX80121
122 DADO 050M0400  050M0400  050M0400  050M0400  050M0400  050MO0400  050M0400
123 RONDELLA 05804000 05804000 05804000 05804000 05804000 05804000 05804000
124 \s,,ligzim RULLO SP060124  SPX80124  SPX80124  SPX13124  SPX13124 SPX13124 SP025124

ALBERO SUPPORTO
125 O VASCA IMOB0133 ~ SPX80125  SPX80125  SPX80125 SPX80125 SPX80125 SPX80125
127 RONDELLA 05406024 05406024 05406024 05406024 05406024 05406024 05406024
132 VOLANTINO IMX60103  IMX60103  IMX60103  IMX60103  IMX60103  IMX60103  IMX60103
133 RONDELLAINNYLON  SPX60133  SPX60133  SPX60133  SPX60133 SPX60133 SPX60133 SPX60133
144 DADO 050M0600  050M0600  050MO0600  050MO600  050M0600  050M0B00  050M0600
165 FERMO GRIGLIA SPX80165  SPX80165  SPX80165 SPX80165 SPX80165 SPX80165 SPX80165
169 PULSANTE START SP000169  SP000169  SP000169  SP000169  SP000169  SP000169  SP000169
170 ::;:é:M'NOSA SP000170  SP000170  SP000170  SP000170  SP000170  SP000170  SP000170
171 2';':5::0“ TIMER SP000171  SP000171  SP000171  SP000171  SP000171  SP000171  SP000171
SELETTORE

172 INVERSIONE MOTO SP000172  SP000172  SP000172  SP000172  SP000172  SP000172  SP000172
VASCA
PULSANTE

173  MOVIMENTO VASCA SP000173  SP000173  SP000173  SP000173  SP000173  SP000173  SP000173
AD IMPULSO

174 TUNGODI SP000174  SP000174  SP000174  SP000174  SP000174  SP000174  SP000174
EMERGENZA

243  CUSCINETTO C62042RS  CB62042RS  C62042RS  C62042RS  C62042RS  C62042RS  C62042RS

62



/.

@ W
!@ m% x@ i g |

¥0S2/4002/409T/40ET/400T/408dS

63



LISTA COMPONENTI SP80OR- SP100R- SP130R-SP160R-SP200R-SP250R

POS DESCRIZIONE SP80R SP100R SP130R SP160R SP200R SP250R
1 SPIRALE SPX80001 SPX80001 SP013001 SPX16001 SPX16001 SP025001
2 VITE 07116040 07116040 07116040 07116040 07116040 07116050
3 PIANTONE SPX80003 SPX80003 SP013003 SPX16003 SPX16003 SPX16003
4 VITETE 07014045 07014045 07014045 07014045 07014045 07014045
5 ALBERO SPIRALE SPX80005 SPX80005 SPX80005 SPX16005 SPX16005 SP025005
7 VITE 10406010 10406010 10406010 10406010 10406010 10406010
8 >CODELLING SUPPORTO SPX80008 SPX80008 SPX80008 SPX16008 SPX16008 SPX16008

SPIRALE
9 SUPPORTO SPIRALE SPX80009 SPX80009 SPX80009 SPX16009 SPX16009 SPX16009
10 CUSCINETTO C62112RS C62112RS C62112RS C63122RS C63122RS C63122RS
11 ANELLO DI TENUTA SPX80011 SPX80011 SPX80011 SPX16011 SPX16011 SPX16011
12 VITE 03212035 03212035 03212035 03212035 03212035 03212035
13 CALETTATORE SPX80013 SPX80013 SPX80013 SPX16013 SPX16013 SPX16013
14 PULEGGIA SPIRALE SPX80014 SPX80014 SP013014 SPX16014 SPX16014 SP025014
15 CINGHIA SPIRALE SPX80015 SPX80015 SPX80015 SPX16015 SPX16015 SPX16015
16 VITE 02610040 02610040 02610040 02612040 02612040 02612040
17 RONDELLA 05410040 05410040 05410040 05410040 05410040 05410040
18 PIASTRA MOTORE SPIRALE SPX80018 SPX80018 SPX80018 SPX16018 SPX16018 SPX16018
19 RONDELLA 05812000 05812000 05812000 05812000 05812000 05812000
21 CINGHIA VASCA SPX060041 SPX80015 SPX80015 SPX16041 SPX16041 SPX16041
22 PULEGGIA MOTORE SPIRALE SPX80022 SPX80022 SP013022 SPX16022 SPX16022 SP025022
23 GRANO 03508014 03508014 03508014 03508014 03508014 03508014
24 LINGUETTA CHO080740 CHO080740 CH080740 CH128100 CH128100 CH128100

25 MOTORE SPIRALE M2112003 M2132001 M2132001 M2132001 M2160003 M2160001

26 PULEGGIA MOTORE VASCA SPX80026 SPX80026 SPX80026 SPX16026 SPX16026 SP025026

27 LINGUETTA CHO70835 CHO080740 CH080740 CH080740 CH080740 CHO80740

28 MOTORE VASCA MT090004 MT100002 MT100002 MT100002 MT100003 MT100003

29 ALBEROPIASTRA MOTORE SPX80029 SPX80029 SPX80029 SPX80029 SPX80029 SPX80029

VASCA

30 PIASTRA MOTORE VASCA SPX80030 SPX80030 SPX80030 SPX13030 SPX13030 SPX13030

31 GRANO 03508010 03508010 03508010 03508010 03508010 03508010

32 VITE 02612040 02612040 02612040 02612040 02612040 02612040

33 PRESSACAVO PG135000 PG135000 PG135000 PG135000 PG135000 PG135000

34 DADO 041M1200 041M1200 041M1200 041M1200 041M1200 041M1200

36 BARRA TENSIONAMENTO SPX80036 SPX80036 SPX80036 SPX16036 SPX16036 SPX16036

CINGHIE RINVIO

37 DADO 079M1200 079M1200 079M1200 079M1200 079M1200 079M1200

38 RONDELLA 05814000 05814000 05814000 05814000 05814000 05814000

39 BARRA TENSIONAMENTO SPX80039 SPX80039 SPX80039 SPX16039 SPX16039 SPX16039

CINGHIE MOTORE

40 CILINDRO FILETTATO SPX60040 SPX60040 SPX60040 SPX60040 SPX60040 SPX60040

41 VITE 02608025 02608025 02608025 02608025 02608025 02608025

42 CALETTATORE SPX80042 SPX80042 SPX80042 SPX80042 SPX80042 SPX16051

43 PULEGGIA RINVIO SPX80043 SPX80043 SPX80043 SPX16043 SPX16043 SP025043

44 CUSCINETTO C33082RS C33082RS C33082RS C33082RS C33082RS C33082RS

45 MOLLA A TAZZA 064D1200 064D1200 064D1200 064D1200 064D1200 064D1200

46 SUPPORTO RINVIO SPX60046 SPX60046 SPX60046 SPX60046 SPX60046 SPX60046

64




POS DESCRIZIONE SP80R SP100R SP130R SP160R SP200R SP250R

47 RUOTA GIREVOLE SPX60047 SPX60047 SPX60047 SPX60047 SPX60047 SPX60047
48 SPINOTTO SUPPORTO RINVIO SPX60048 SPX60048 SPX60048 SPX60048 SPX60048 SPX60048
49 ALBERO PULEGGIA SPX80049 SPX80049 SPX80049 SPX16049 SPX16049 SPX16049
50 CINGHIA SPX60015 SPX60015 SP013050 SPX80015 SPX80015 SPX80015
51 VITE 02612035 02612035 02612035 02612035 02612035 02612035
52 PULEGGIA SPX80014 SPX80014 SPX80014 SPX16014 SPX16014 SP025014
54 CUSCINETTO C60122RS C60122RS C60122RS C62142RS C62142RS C62142RS
55 CUSCINETTO 5121400 5121400 C5121400 C5121600 C5121600 5121600
56 SUPPORTO VASCA SPX80056 SPX80056 SPX80056 SPX16056 SPX16056 SPX16056
57 ANELLO DI TENUTA SPX80057 SPX80057 SPX80057 SPX16057 SPX16057 SPX16057
58 FLANGIA SPX80058 SPX80058 SPX80058 SPX16058 SPX16058 SPX16058
59 RONDELLA 09008024 09008024 09008024 09008024 09008024 09008024
60 DISTANZIALE SPX80060 SPX80060 SPX80060 SPX16060 SPX16060 SPX16060
61 CUSCINETTO C32112RS C32112RS C32112RS C33122RS C33122RS C33122RS
62 VITE 02608030 02608030 02608030 02608030 02608030 02608030
63 ALBERO SUPPORTO VASCA SPX80063 SPX80063 SPX80063 SPX16063 SPX16063 SPX16063
64 SPESSORE SPX40064 SPX40064 SPX40064 SPX40064 SPX40064 SPX40064
65 PROTEZIONE SUPPORTO VASCA SPX80065 SPX80065 SPX80065 SPX16065 SPX16065 SPX16065
66 VASCA SP080066 SP010066 SP013066 SP016066 SP020066 SP025066
67 VITE 07008020 07008020 07008020 07008020 07008020 07008020
68 RONDELLA 09008024 09008024 09008024 09008024 09008024 09008024
69 PROTEZIONE VASCA SP080069 SP010069 SP013069 SP016069 SP020069 SP025069
70 I(-SEAVSA AZIONAMENTO MOLLA A SPX80070 SPX80070 SPX80070 SPX80070 SPX80070 SPX80070
71 GRANO 03508010 03508010 03508010 03508010 03508010 03508010
74 GRANO 03506010 03506010 03506010 03506010 03506010 03506010
75 ALBERO GRIGLIA SPX60075 SPX60075 SPX60075 SPX60075 SPX60075 SPX60075
77 AZIONATORE FINECORSA SPX60077 SPX60077 SPX60077 SPX60077 SPX60077 SPX60077
78 GRIGLIA INOX SP080078 SP010078 SP013078 SP016078 SP020078 SP025078
79 VITE 10506010 10506010 10506010 10506010 10506010 10506010
80 CARTER TESTATA SPX80080 SPX80080 SPX80080 SPX16080 SPX16080 SPX16080
81 MOLLA A GAS SP060081 SP060081 SP060081 SP060081 SP060081 IMX12043
82 VITE 02604035 02604035 02604035 02604035 02604035 02604035
83 RONDELLA 05808000 05808000 05808000 05808000 05808000 05808000
84 DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE 050M0800 050M0800 050MmM0800 050MmM0800 050M0800 050M0800
87 RONDELLA 05810000 05810000 05810000 05812000 05812000 05812000
89 TIMER DOPPIO SPX60089 SPX60089 SPX60089 SPX60089 SPX60089 SPX60089
90 PRESSACAVO PG110000 PG110000 PG110000 PG110000 PG110000 PG110000
93 VITE 07108040 07108040 07108045 07108045 07108045 07108045
94 PANNELLO SERIGRAFATO SPX80094 SPX80094 SPX80094 SPX80094 SPX80094 SPX80094
95 MICROINTERRUTTORE MIC00102 MIC00102 MIC00102 MIC00102 MIC00102 MIC00102
96 PRESSACAVO PG160000 PG160000 PG160000 PG160000 PG160000 PG160000
97 CAVO ELETTRICO SPX60097 SPX60097 SPX60097 SPX16097 SPX16097 SPX16097
98 VITE 02606020 02606020 02606020 02606020 02606020 02606020
99 SCATOLA QUADRO ELETTRICO SPX80099 SPX80099 SPX80099 SPX80099 SPX80099 SPX80099
100 IMPIANTO ELETTRICO SPX80167 SPX80167 SPX80167 SPX16167 SPX16167 SPX16167
101 VITE 02606020 02606020 02606020 02606020 02606020 02606020

65




POS DESCRIZIONE SP80R SP100R SP130R SP160R SP200R SP250R
102 GUARNIZIONE PANNELO SPX80102 SPX80102 SPX80102 SPX60102 SPX60102 SPX60102
QUADRO ELETTRICO
103 CARTER QUADRO ELETTRICO SPX80103 SPX80103 SPX80103 SPX80103 SPX80103 SPX80103
104 VITE 10406040 10406040 10406040 10406040 10406040 10406040
105 INTERRUTTORE GENERALE
106 TELAIO SPX80106 SPX80106 SPX80106 SPX16106 SPX16106 SP025106
107 GUARNIZIONE CARTER SPX80107 SPX80107 SPX80107 SPX80107 SPX80107 SPX80107
108 CARTER BASE SPX80108 SPX80108 SPX80108 SPX80108 SPX80108 SPX80108
110 PIASTRA TESTATA SPX80110 SPX80110 SPX80110 SPX16110 SPX16110 SP025110
111 CARTER INFERIORE SPX80111 SPX80111 SPX80111 SPX16111 SPX16111 SP025111
112 VITE 02005538 02005538 02005538 02005538 02005538 02005538
113 PIEDE LIVELLAMENTO IMX60104 IMX60104 IMX60104 IMX60104 IMX60104 IMX60104
114 RUOTA POSTERIORE SPX80114 SPX80114 SPX80114 SPX80114 SPX80114 SPX80114
115 MOZZ0O RUOTA POSTERIORE SPX80115 SPX80115 SPX80115 SPX80115 SPX80115 SPX80115
117 FERMO GRIGLIA SPX60117 SPX60117 SPX60117 SPX60117 SPX60117 SPX60117
118 VITE 07108050 07108050 07108050 07108050 07108050 07108050
119 ANELLO SEEGER 051D1600 051D1600 051D2000 051D2000 051D2000 051D2000
121 RULLO VASCA SPX80121 SPX80121 SPX80121 SPX80121 SPX80121 SPX80121
122 DADO 050M0400 050M0400 050M0400 050M0400 050M0400 050M0400
123 RONDELLA 05804000 05804000 05804000 05804000 05804000 05804000
124 SUPPORTO RULLO VASCA SP060124 SPX80124 SPX13124 SPX13124 SPX13124 SP025124
125 C:Ziio SUPPORTORULLO SPX80125 SPX80125 SPX80125 SPX80125 SPX80125 SPX80125
127 RONDELLA 05406024 05406024 05406024 05406024 05406024 05406024
132 VOLANTINO IMX60103 IMX60103 IMX60103 IMX60103 IMX60103 IMX60103
133 RONDELLA IN NYLON SPX60133 SPX60133 SPX60133 SPX60133 SPX60133 SPX60133
144 DADO 050M0600 050M0600 050M0600 050M0600 050M0600 050M0600
165 FERMO GRIGLIA SPX80165 SPX80165 SPX80165 SPX80165 SPX80165 SPX80165
169 PULSANTE START SP000169 SP000169 SP000169 SP000169 SP000169 SP000169
170 SPIA LUMINOSA BIANCA SP000170 SP000170 SP000170 SP000170 SP000170 SP000170
171 SELETTORE TIMER ON-OFF SP000171 SP000171 SP000171 SP000171 SP000171 SP000171
172 SELETTORE INVERSIONE MOTO SP000172 SP000172 SP000172 SP000172 SP000172 SP000172
VASCA
173 PULSANTE MOVIMENTO VASCA SP000173 SP000173 SP000173 SP000173 SP000173 SP000173
AD IMPULSO
174 FUNGO DI EMERGENZA SP000174 SP000174 SP000174 SP000174 SP000174 SP000174
222 PULEGGIA MOTORE SPIRALE SPX80222 SPX80222 SPX80222 ESX16022 ESX16022 ESX16022
223 VITE 07212025 07212025 07212025 07212025 07212025 07212025
224 STAFFA RINFORZO SPX80224 SPX80224 SPX80224 SPX80224 SPX80224 SPX80224
225 ANELLO SEEGER 051D3000 051D3000 051D3000 051D3000 051D3000 051D3000
226 DISTANZIALE SPX80226 SPX80226 SPX80226 SPX80226 SPX80226 SPX80226
227 CUSCINETTO C62062RS C62062RS C62062RS C62062RS C62062RS C62062RS
228 PULEGGIA RINVIO ESX16094 ESX16094 ESX16094 ESX16094 ESX16094 ESX16094
229 CUSCINETTO C63122RS C63122RS C63122RS C63122RS C63122RS C63122RS
230 CINGHIA RINVIO SPIRALE XPZ00812 XPZ00812 XPZ00812 XPZ00812 XPZ00812 XPZ00812
231 SUPPORTO RINVIO SPIRALE SPX80231 SPX80231 SPX80231 SPX16231 SPX16231 SPX16231
232 VITE 03216040 03216040 03216040 03216040 03216040 03216040
234 PIASTRA SUPPORTO MOTORE SPX80234 SPX80234 SPX80234 SPX16234 SPX16234 SPX16234

RINVIO

66




POS DESCRIZIONE SP80R SP100R SP130R SP160R SP200R SP250R

235 VITE 02610120 02610120 02610120 02610120 02610120 02610120
236 RONDELLA 05810000 05810000 05810000 05810000 05810000 05810000
237 DADO 041M1000 041M1000 041M1000 041M1000 041M1000 041M1000
238 VITE 02610060 02610060 02610060 02610060 02610060 02610060
266 CUSCINETTO C62042RS C62042RS C62042RS C62042RS C62042RS C62042RS

67




OIOIORGOI

® ,2, - R .
SH® :

®

—

¥D052/42002/4D09T/4D0ET/4D00T/4D08dS

68



LISTA COMPONENTI SP80CR- SP100CR- SP130CR-SP160CR-SP200CR-SP250CR

ITEM [ QTY DESCRIPTION SPSOCR | SP100CR | SP130CR | SP160CR | SP200CR | SP250CR
1 | 1 [spirale SPX80001 | SPX80001 |SP013001 |SPX16001 |SPX16001 |SP025001
2 | 3 ;/(')te testa cilindrica M16X40 INOXA4 | o011 0040 | 07116040 | 07116040 | 07116040 | 07116040 | 07116040
3 | 1 |PiantoneSP130 SPX80003 | SPX80003 | SP013003 | SPX16003 | SPX16003 | SPX16003
4 | 4 |Vite M14X45 INOX A2 70 07014045 | 07014045 | 07014045 | 07014045 |07014045 |07014045
5 | 1 |Alberosupporto spirale SP80/130 | SPX80005 | SPX80005 | SPX80005 | SPX16005 | SPX16005 | SP025005
7 | 14 | Vite M4X10 inox 07204010 | 07204010 | 07204010 |07204010 |07204010 | 07204010
8 | 1 |Scodellino supporto spirale SPX80008 | SPX80008 | SPX80008 | SPX16008 | SPX16008 | SPX16008
9 | 1 |[supporto spirale SPX80009 | SPX80009 | SPX80009 | SPX16009 | SPX16009 | SPX16009
10 | 1 |cCuscinetto 6211-2Rs C62112RS | C62112RS | C62112RS | C63122RS | C63122RS | C63122RS
11 | 1 |Paraolio 70X100X10 SPX80011 |SPX80011 |SPX80011 |SPX80011 |SPX80011 |SPX80011
13 | 2 |calettatore RCK60 45X75 SPX80013 | SPX80013 |SPX80013 |SPX80013 |SPX80013 | SPX80013
14 | 1 |Puleggia spirale D434/7 f.45x75 SPX80014 |SPX80014 |SP013014 |SPX16014 |SPX16014 |SP025014
15 | 9 |Cinghia SPZX 1850 SPX80015 | SPX80015 |SPX80015 |SPX80015 |SPX80015 | SPX80015
16 | 4 |Vite M10X35 02610035 | 02610035 | 02610035 |02610035 |02610035 |02610035
17 | 4 |Rondella 10x40x3 ZN 05410040 | 05410040 |05410040 | 05410040 |05410040 | 05410040
19 | 23 |Rondella 13X24X2.5 ZN 05813000 | 05813000 | 05813000 |05813000 |05813000 | 05813000
23 | 4 |Grano M8X14 con punta 03508014 | 03508014 |03508014 |03508014 |03508014 |03508014
25 | 1 |MEC132 B14 KW 5.2/3.5-4/8 poli M2132001 | M2132001 | M2132001 | M216003 | M216003 | M216003
26 | 1 |Puleggia motore vasca d66/2 SPX80026 | SPX80026 | SPX80026 | SPX16026 | SPX16026 | SP025026
27 | 1 |Linguetta A8X7X40 CHO80740 |CHO80740 | CHO80740 | CHO80740 | CHO80740 | CH080740
28 | 1 x;;ore vasca . MEC100 B3-8 Poli-Kw | /7005007 | MT100002 | MT100002 | MT100003 | MT100003 | MT100003
30 | 1 | Piastra motore vasca SPX80030 | SPX80030 | SPX80030 |SPX13030 |SPX13030 |SPX13030
31 | 4 |Grano M8X10ZN con punta 03508010 | 03508010 |03508010 |03508010 |03508010 |03508010
32 | 8 |vite M12X40 02612040 | 02612040 |02612040 |02612040 |02612040 |02612040
34 | 8 |DadoM122ZN 041M1200 |041M1200 |041M1200 |041M1200 | 041M1200 |041M1200
36 | 1 fii:/rizf'lenata tensionamento cinghie | ¢oyan03c | Spx80036 | SPX80036 | SPX80036 | SPX80036 | SPX80036
37 | 1 |Dado cieco M12 079M1200 |079M1200 |079M1200 |079M1200 | 079M1200 |079M1200
38 | 4 |Rosettainox 15X27X2.5 08715000 | 08715000 |08715000 | 08715000 | 08715000 |08715000
39 | 1 i‘ac:trzrzlenata tensionamento cinghie | ¢oy 00039 | Spx80039 | SPX80039 | SPX80039 | SPX80039 | SPX80039
40 | 1 fr':r':\'l‘lt;) filettato attacco barra SPX60040 | SPX60040 | SPX60040 | SPX60040 | SPX60040 | SPX60040
41 | 4 |Vite atesta esagonale M8X25 02608025 | 02608025 | 02608025 | 02608025 |02608025 |02608025
42 | 1 | calettatore RCK 60-38X65 SPX80042 | SPX80042 | SPX80042 |SPX80042 |SPX80042 | SPX80042
43 | 1 |Puleggiarinvio D 484/2 cal. 38x65 | SPX80043 | SPX80043 | SPX80043 | SPX80043 | SPX80043 | SPX80043
44 | 2 | cuscinetto 3308-2RS C33082RS | C33082RS | C33082RS | C33082RS | C33082RS | C33082RS
45 | 12 | Molla a tazza 12x28X1.4 064D1200 |064D1200 |064D1200 |064D1200 |064D1200 |064D1200
46 | 1 |Ssupporto rinvio SPX60046 | SPX60046 | SPX60046 | SPX60046 | SPX60046 | SPX60046
47 | 1 |Ruota sterzante SPX60047 | SPX60047 | SPX60047 | SPX60047 | SPX60047 | SPX60047
48 | 1 | spinotto supporto rinvio SPX60048 | SPX60048 | SPX60048 | SPX60048 | SPX60048 | SPX60048
49 | 1 | Albero-puleggia 5gole d77 SPX80049 | SPX80049 | SPX80049 | SPX16049  SPX16049  SPX16049
50 | 5 |Cinghia SPZX 1587 SPX60015 | SPX60015 |SP013050 |SPX16041 |SPX16041 | SPX16041
51 | 5 |vite M12X35 02612035 | 02612035 | 02612035 |02612035 |02612035 |02612035
52 | 1 |Puleggia vasca D430/5 (cal.45X75) | SPX80014 |SPX80014 |SPX80014 |SPX16052 |SPX16052 |SP025052
53 | 6 |Vite M12X30 02612030 | 02612030 | 02612030 | 02612030 |02612030 | 02612030
54 | 1 |Cuscinetto6012-2RS C60122RS | C60122RS | C60122RS | C62142RS | C62142RS | C62142RS
55 1 | Cuscinetto reggispinta 51214 C5121400 C5121400 C5121400 C5121600 C5121600 C5121600
56 | 1 |Supporto vasca SPX80056 | SPX80056 | SPX80056 | SPX16056 | SPX16056 | SPX16056
57 | 1 |Anello ditenuta 80-100-10 SPX80057 | SPX80057 | SPX80057 | SPX16057 | SPX16057 | SPX16057
58 1 | Flangia di supporto anello di tenuta | SPX80058 SPX80058 SPX80058 SPX16058 SPX16058 SPX16058
60 1 | Bussola distanziale supporto vasca SPX80060 SPX80060 SPX80060 SPX16060 SPX16060 SPX16060
61 | 1 |Cuscinetto3211-2RS C32112RS | C32112RS | C32112RS | C33122RS | C33122RS | C33122RS

69




ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION SP8OCR | SP100CR | SP130CR | SP160CR | SP200CR | SP250CR
62 | 1 |vite M8X30 02408030 | 02408030 | 02408030 |02408030 | 02408030 | 02408030
63 1 | Albero-flangiato per supporto vasca | SPX80063 SPX80063 SPX80063 SPX16063 SPX16063 SPX16063
65 | 1 5222:‘ inox di protezione supporto | ¢oyan065 | SPX80065 | SPX80065 | SPX16065 | SPX16065 | SPX16065
66 | 1 |vasca SPOS0066 | SPO10066 | SPO13066 | SPO16066 | SP020066 | SP025066
67 | 13 | vite INOX M8X20 07008020 | 07008020 | 07008020 |07008020 | 07008020 | 07008020
70 1 | Levaazionamento molla a gas SPX80070 SPX80070 SPX80070 SPX80070 SPX80070 SPX80070
71 | 2 |Grano M8x10 piatto 03508010 | 03508010 |03508010 |03508010 |03508010 |03508010
72 | 1 |Levaazionamento molla a gas BMX80070 | BMX80070 | BMX80070 | BMX80070 | BMX80070 | BMX80070
74 | 1 |Grano M8X10 con punta 03508010 | 03508010 |03508010 |03508010 |03508010 | 03508010
77 | 1 | Azionatore finecorsa SPX80077 | SPX80077 |SPX80077 |SPX80077 |SPX80077 |SPX80077
79 | 4 |vite M6x10 10506010 | 10506010 | 10506010 | 10506010 |10506010 |10506010
80 | 1 |Cartertestata SPX80080 | SPX80080 | SPX80080 | SPX16080 | SPX16080 | SPX16080
81 | 1 |[Mollaagas800N IMX12043 | IMX12043 | IMX12043 |IMX12043 |IMX12043 | IMX12043
82 | 2 |viteMax3s 02604035 | 02604035 |02604035 |02604035 | 02604035 |02604035
83 | 7 |Rondella8x172zN 05808000 | 05808000 | 05808000 |05808000 | 05808000 | 05808000
84 | 6 |Dado autobloccante M8 050M0800 | 050M0800 | 050MO0800 | 050MO0800 | 050M0800 | 050MO0800
89 | 1 |Timer doppio SPX60089 | SPX60089 | SPX60089 | SPX60089 | SPX60089 | SPX60089
93 | 2 l\:]'(t; con esagono incassato M8X45 | 108045 | 07108045 | 07108045 | 07108045 | 07108045 | 07108045
94 1 | Pannello serigrafato quadro comandi | SPX80094 SPX80094 SPX80094 SPX80094 SPX80094 SPX80094
95 | 2 | Microinterruttore MIC00102 | MICO0102 | MIC00102 | MIC00102 | MICO0102 | MIC00102
96 | 1 |PressacavoPG16 PG160000 | PG160000 |PG160000 |PG160000 |PG160000 |PG160000
97 | 1 |cavoelettrico SPX60097 | SPX60097 | SPX60097 | SPX60097 | SPX60097 | SPX60097
98 | 6 |Vite esagonale M6x20 02606020 | 02606020 | 02606020 |02606020 | 02606020 | 02606020
99 | 1 [Scatola quadro elettrico SPX80099 | SPX80099 | SPX80099 | SPX80099 | SPX80099 | SPX80099
102 | 1 Slﬁtrrr;'cz;o”e pannello guadro SPX80102 |SPX80102 |SPX80102 |SPX80102 |SPX80102 |SPX80102
103 1 | Carter quadro elettrico SPX80103 SPX80103 SPX80103 SPX80103 SPX80103 SPX80103
104 | 10 | Vite TBEI M6X1X40 10506040 | 10506040 | 10506040 | 10506040 | 10506040 | 10506040
105 1 | Interruttore generale SP000105 SP000105 SP000105 SP000105 SP000105 SP000105
106 | 1 |Telaio SPX80106 | SPX80106 |SPX80106 |SPX16106 |SPX16106 |SP025106
108 1 | Carter basamento (Ispezione rinvio) | SPX80108 SPX80108 SPX80108 SPX80108 SPX80108 SPX80108
111 | 1 |carter basamento SPX80111 |SPX80111 |SPX80111 |SPX16111 |SPX16111 |SP025111
112 | 14 |Vite autoforante VTAC M4.8X16 inox | 02205016 | 02205016 | 02205016 | 02205016 |02205016 | 02205016
113 | 2 | Piede livellamento IMX60104 | IMX60104 | IMX60104 | IMX60104 | IMX60104 | IMX60104
114 | 2 |Ruota posteriore SPX80114 |SPX80114 |SPX80114 |SPX80114 |SPX80114 |SPX80114
115 | 2 | Mozzo ruota posteriore SPX80115 |SPX80115 |SPX80115 |SPX80115 |SPX80115 |SPX80115
117 | 2 |Rullo fermo griglia 25X50 SPX60117 | SPX60117 |SPX60117 |SPX60117 |SPX60117 |SPX60117
18 | 2 ?Q;i con esagono incassato M8X30 | ;150050 | 07108050 | 07108050 | 07108050 | 07108050 | 07108050
121 | 2 | Pattino per Vasca SPX80122/1 | SPX80122/1 | SPX80122/1 | SPX16122/1 | SPX16122/1 | SPX25122/1
122 | 4 | staffa Supp. Pattino vasca SPX80122/2 | SPX80122/2 | SPXx80122/2 | SPX80122/2 | SPX80122/2 | SPX80122/2
123 | 2 |Rosetta 4.3x8X0.8 05804000 | 05804000 | 05804000 |05804000 | 05804000 | 05804000
124 | 2 | Dado autobloccante M4 050M0400 | 050M0400 | 050M0400 | 050MO0400 | 050M0400 | 050MO0400
127 | 6 |Rondella Per M6 05806000 | 05806000 | 05806000 | 05806000 | 05806000 | 05806000
132 | 2 Zi:'c:"a“t'no 3P-D90-boccolainottone | |\ v o103 | IMx60103 | IMX60103 | IMX60103 | IMX60103 | IMX60103
133 | 2 |Rondellain nylon 36 foro 28 SPX60133 | SPX60133 | SPX60133 |SPX60133 |SPX60133 | SPX60133
165 | 2 |Rullo fermo griglia 25X40 SPX80165 |SPX80165 |SPX80165 |SPX80165 |SPX80165 |SPX80165
167 | 1 |Impianto elettrico SPX80167 |SPX80167 |SPX80167 |SPX16167 |SPX16167 |SPX16167
169 | 1 |Pulsante Start SPO00169 | SPO00169 | SPO00169 | SPO00169 | SPO00169 | SPO00169
171 | 1 | Selettore timer on/off SPO00171 |SP0O00171 |SPO00171 |SPO00171 |SP0O00171 |SPO00171
172 1 | Selettore inversione moto vasca SP000172 SP000172 SP000172 SP000172 SP000172 SP000172
173 | 1 :’;E‘SELE movimento vasca ad SPO00173 | SP000173 |SP000173 |SPO00173 |SP000173 | SP000173
174 1 | Fungo emergenza (con blocco) SP000174 SP000174 SP000174 SP000174 SP000174 SP000174

70




ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION SP8OCR | SP100CR | SP130CR | SP160CR | SP200CR | SP250CR
175 | 6 |Vite M12X35 classe 12.9 03212035 |03212035 |03212035 |03212035 |03212035 |03212035
209 | 4 |Distanziale ESX16209 | ESX16209 | ESX16209 |ESX16209 | ESX16209 | ESX16209
222 1 | Puleggia motore spirale D100/4 gole | SPX80222 SPX80222 SPX80222 SPX16022 SPX16022 SP025022
223 | 6 |viti M12X35 03412035 |03412035 |03412035 |03412035 |03412035 |03412035
224 | 1 |staffarinforzo SPX80224 |SPX80224 |SPX80224 |SPX80224 |SPX80224 | SPX80224
225 | 1 |SeegerD.30X1.5 051D3000 |051D3000 |051D3000 |051D3000 |051D3000 |051D3000
226 | 1 |Distanziale SPX80226 | SPX80226 |SPX80226 |SPX80226 |SPX80226 |SPX80226
227 | 3 |cuscinetto 6206-2RS C62062RS | C62062RS | C62062RS | C62062RS | C62062RS | C62062RS
28 | 1 zz:zggla rinvio D175-5 gole/D104-9 | oy g | Esx16094 | ESX16094 | ESX16094 | ESX16094 | ESX16094
229 | 2 |cuscinetto 3212-2Rs C32122RS | C32122RS | (C32122RS |C32142RS | C32142RS | C32142RS
230 | 4 |CinghiaSPZ 1800 XPZ00812 |XPZ00812 |XPZ00812 |XPZ00812 |XPZ00812 |XPZ00812
231 | 1 |Supporto per rinvio spirale SPX80231 |SPX80231 |SPX80231 |SPX16231 |SPX16231 |SPX16231
232 | 2 |Vvite speciale SPX80180 | SPX80180 |SPX80180 |SPX80180 |SPX80180 | SPX80180
234 1 | Piastra supporto motore rinvio SPX80234 SPX80234 SPX80234 SPX16234 SPX16234 SPX16234
235 | 1 |vitimM10x100 02610100 | 02610100 |02610100 |02610100 |02610100 |02610100
237 | 3 |DadoM10 041M1000 |041M1000 |041M1000 |041M1000 |041M1000 |041M1000
238 | 2 |vite M10x45 02610045 | 02610045 |02610045 |02610045 |02610045 |02610045
251 2 | Asta supporto protezione apribile SP080251 SP013251 SP013251 SP016251 SP020251 SP025251
252 | 1 | Protezione apribile carter SPX80252 | SPX80252 |SP013252 |SPX16252 |SPX16252 |SP025252
253 | 1 | Protezione fissa carter SPX80253 | SPX80253 |SP013253 |SPX16253 |SPX16253 | SP025253
268 | 1 | Pannello trasp. ispezione vasca SPX80268 | SPX80268 |SP013268 |SPX16268 |SPX16268 |SP025268
270 | 2 |Limitatore rotazione SPX80270 | SPX80270 |SPX80270 |SPX80270 |SPX80270 |SPX80270
274 | 1 |Manopola SPX60274 | SPX60274 |SPX60274 |SPX60274 |SPX60274 | SPX60274
275 | 4 |Blocchetto supporto asta carter ESX16234 | ESX16234 |ESX16234 |ESX16234 |ESX16234 |ESX16234
282 | 2 |cerniera SPX60273 | SPX60273 | SPX60273 | SPX60273 | SPX60273 | SPX60273
285 | 4 |Dado ciecoInox-M6x1 UNI5721 | 079M0600 | 079MO0600 | 079MO600 | 079MO0600 | 079MO0600 | 079MO600
288 1 | Perno rotazione riparo vasca BMX80075 | BMX80075 | BMX80075 |BMX80075 |BMX80075 |BMX80075
289 1 | Perno rotazione riparo vasca MFX80075 | MFX80075 | MFX80075 | MFX80075 | MFX80075 | MFX80075
290 | 4 \2/|5te inoxint. filett. IS0 4017 -M6x | (2006025 | 07006025 | 07006025 | 07006025 | 07006025 | 07006025
293 | 1 |VTPS-ic Inox UNI 7688 M5 x 16 10005016 | 10005016 | 10005016 | 10005016 | 10005016 | 10005016
299 | 14 |Rondella Inox - 8,4X16X1,6 8708000 | 8708000 | 8708000 | 8708000 |8708000 | 8708000
303 | 4 de inoxint. filett. IS0 4017 -M8x | 2058060 | 07008060 | 07008060 | 07008060 | 07008060 | 07008060
304 | 4 |Dado Inox Alto autoblocc.-M8x1,25 | 080M0800 | 080MO0S00 | 080MO800 | 080M0800 | 080MO0S00 | 080MO800
315 | 2 |Rondella inox 8X24X2 08708000 | 08708000 | 08708000 |08708000 |08708000 | 08708000

71






